

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).9490/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/12/2008 in WP No. 10751/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

MOHD. ISMAIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay of arrest and office report))

Date: 12/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Toetia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, the respondents and the Investigating
Authorities shall not arrest the petitioner in connection with Crime No.
683/2008, under Section 2/3(1) of the U.P. Gangster and Anti social
Activities Prevention Act, 1986, P.S. Deeh, District Rai Bareilly, U.P.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master